Drant County

## PROBATE and JUVENILE COURT

DOUGLAS COUNTY

ALEXANDRIA, MINNESOTA

PAUL L. BALLARD, Judge De

December 27th, 1971

KAREN DIDIER, Clerk

Mr. Arlen Erdahl Secretary of State, State of Minnesota State Capitol Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Chapter 951 of the 1971 Minnesota Session
Laws and Minnesota Statutes 487.01, Subd. 9, Part 1,
you are hereby advised that I consent to act as County
Court Judge for Grant County and the County Court District
consisting of Douglas and Grant Counties. Said Jurisdiction is to be assumed by me on December 27, 1971.
Douglas County and Grant County were formerly in a
District consisting of Douglas, Pope and Grant Counties,
and by concurrent resolutions of the respective county
boards, was divided into single county courts. Subsequently, the County Boards of Grant County and Douglas
County resolved to merge into the existing Douglas and
Grant County District.

Yours truly

Richard Roberts

Judge of County Court

Douglas County, Minnesota

RR/km

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JAN 1 2 1972

Secret L. Liak

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF HUBBARD

Harry and Y Cal

CONSENT TO BE JUDGE OF COUNTY COURT OF COUNTY COURT DISTRICT OF CASS AND HUBBARD COUNTIES & HTAO

As permitted and provided by Chapter 951 of the Laws of Minnesota for 1971, I hereby accept and consent to be Judge of the County Court District comprised of the counties of Hubbard and Cass in the State of l'innesota.

I affirm that at the effective date of Chapter 951, Laws of Minnesota, 1971, I was and now am the Probate and Juvenile Judge for said County of Hubbard; that said Probate Judge of Cass County will become eligible for retirement pursuant to Section 6 of said act.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of December, 1971.

Berrice S. Dorsey, Clerk of Probate Court Hubbard County, Minnesota.

## OATH OF OFFICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF HUBBARD

I, Keith L. Kraft, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Judge of County Court for the County Court District of Hubbard and Cass Counties in the State of Minnesota to the best of my knowledge, judgment and ability, so help me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of December, 1971.

Bernice S. Dorsey, Clerk of Probate Court STATE OF MINNESOTA Hubbard County, Minnesota. FILED

Secretary of State